## 03-20-2003 RECORDATION CC PATENTS ( To The Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ;) 102395085 Name: Waterbury Companies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No 32 Mattatuck Heights 3. Nature of Conveyance: Citv: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06705 [X] Assignment [ ] Merger ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No ] Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: February 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. A. Patent Application No.(s) P.C. No. 0036.00, filed on February 20, 2003 Serial No. 10/370,954 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Lipovsky 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: <u>USDA-ARS-OTT-National Center</u> [ ] Enclosed Center for Agricultural Utilization Research [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 1815 N. University Street State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>61604</u> Peoria City: 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-2132 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Lipovsky Name of Person Signing Signafrire Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **Box ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

03/19/2003 TDIAZ1

00000210 502132

10370954

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

March 12, 2003

(Date of Deposit)

Date of Signature

PATENT

REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

LIGIA M. HERNANDEZ, residing at 102 Millsaps Place, Kenner, LA 70065;

and JONATHAN D. PETERS, residing at 128 Allen Street, Apartment 1,

Independence, LA 70443, employees of Waterbury Companies, Inc., having made an

invention in a "Gellable Ant Bait Matrix", together with MARIE GUADALUPE

ROJAS, residing at 3408 N. Turnbull, Metairie, LA 70002; and JUAN A. MORALES-

RAMOS, residing at 3408 N. Turnbull, Metairie, LA 70002, employees of the United

States Department of Agriculture; and for which we have made an application for Letters

Patent of the United States, and identified as United States Department of Agriculture

Case No. 0036.00, the declaration of which having been executed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

acknowledged, we, LIGIA M. HERNANDEZ and JONATHAN D. PETERS, have

agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Waterbury

Companies, Inc., a corporation of the state of Connecticut, having an office and place of

business at 32 Mattatuck Heights, Waterbury, Connecticut 06705, U.S.A., its successors

and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application,

and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and

in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United

States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters

Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such

foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which may be granted on any of the foregoing, all of

which to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had

this assignment and transfer not been made;

{W1242550;2}

PATENT REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0224 We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **Waterbury Companies**, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Waterbury Companies, Inc., as the assignees of our entire interest therein.

| of tradependence                    | on the date indicated hereinafter.       |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| 3-2116                              | 2/26/03                                  |
| LIGIA M. HERNANDEZ                  | Date                                     |
| SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W         | 'ITNESSES:                               |
| (1) Cincly J. Larela<br>Print Name: | (2) <u>CA+HERINÉ Tate</u><br>Print Name: |
| Date: 2/26/03                       | Date: $\frac{2/24/03}{}$                 |
| Donathor lets                       | 2 <b>2</b> 6 - 03                        |
| JONATHAN D. PETERS                  | Date                                     |

(1) Circly J. Voirclan Print Name:

**RECORDED: 03/18/2003** 

(2) <u>CA+HERINE TATE</u> Print Name:

Date: 2/26/03

Date: 2/26/03

 $\{W1242550;2\}$ 

PATENT REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0225